Deferred revenue, net of current portion 43,023 43,023
Capital lease obligations, net of current maturities 22,483 22,483
Other liability, net of current portion 26,000 26,000

Total liabilities 728,691 728,691

Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders� Equity (Deficit)
Common stock 157 157
Additional paid-in capital 943,107 (14,200) 928,907
Stock subscription receivable (5,273) (5,273)
Accumulated deficit (988,645) 14,200 (974,445)
Treasury stock (12,428) (12,428)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 153 153

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (62,929) (62,929)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 665,762 $ 665,762

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Operations Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued unaudited consolidated statements of operations for the three and nine
months ended September 30, 2007.

Three Months Ended September 30,
2007 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

as previously
reported adjustments

as
restated

as
previously
reported adjustments

as
restated

Operating Revenues:
Telephony services $ 203,724 $ 203,724 $ 593,561 $ 593,561
Customer equipment and shipping 6,810 6,810 18,815 18,815

210,534 210,534 612,376 612,376

Operating Expenses:
Direct cost of telephony services 54,463 54,463 162,364 162,364
Royalty 11,139 11,139 32,606 32,606

Total cost of telephony services 65,602 65,602 194,970 194,970
Direct cost of goods sold 17,057 17,057 41,633 41,633
Selling, general and administrative 217,939 (3,800) 214,139 397,133 (14,200) 382,933
Marketing 61,885 61,885 220,641 220,641
Depreciation and amortization 8,563 8,563 24,613 24,613

371,046 367,246 878,990 864,790

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15